TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330948

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSpring, LLC		12/13/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSFC Management Company, LLC	
Street Address:	712 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	23rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3564591	TAKE OUR MONEY AND RUN WITH IT	
Registration Number:	3489764	CAPITALSPRING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com, mxe@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Maryann E. Licciardi

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28386.002/MEL/MXE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maryann E. Licciardi
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann E. Licciardi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment - CapitalSpring LLC to CSFC Management Company LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0407 source=Executed Assignment - CapitalSpring LLC to CSFC Management Company LLC#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - CapitalSpring LLC to CSFC Management Company LLC#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - CapitalSpring LLC to CSFC Management Company LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

CapitalSpring LLC ("Contributor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys effective as of December 13, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), free from all liens, restrictions and limitations, unto CSFC Management Company, LLC ("Company"), and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in perpetuity, throughout the universe in and to all trademarks, service marks and any trade names incorporating and/or embodying the phrase "CapitalSpring" (along with any proprietary or other rights in any such trademarks, service marks and trade names) held in the name of Contributor, owned by Contributor, and/or that were specifically developed by it for, or specifically used by or in connection with, its business, together with all goodwill symbolized by all such trademarks, service marks and trade names and/or attendant thereto, and together with any and all applications, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to those Trademarks as referred to on Schedule A annexed hereto, along with any and all claims for infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any right in any of the Trademarks, whether prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date, to the full extent permitted by law.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto Company, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Contributor represents and warrants that it has not sold, licensed, assigned, pledged, granted any lien on or security interest in, or otherwise transferred or encumbered any rights in any of the Trademarks to any person or entity, and further represents and warrants that there is no claim, action, suit, proceeding, arbitration or investigation pending or threatened, against or affecting any of the Trademarks.

Contributor shall promptly, upon the request of Company and/or its successors and assigns, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Company and/or its successors and assigns may request to permit the recordation of the assignment made by this instrument or of any other documents Company or any of its successors or assigns may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, Contributor hereby irrevocably appoints Company and each of Company's officers and/or directors, successors and assigns, signing singly as attorney-in-fact with full power (and coupled with an interest), with full power of substitution, to be Contributor's true and lawful attorney, in Contributor's name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge, swear to and file all documents (including but not limited to any instrument of assignment, transfer and/or conveyance) and to take all actions which Company or such other person deems necessary, appropriate or desirable to effectuate the intent of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Contributor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of December ___, 2010.

CapitalSpring LLC

Warner Christopher M. Unrath Title: Managing Director

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of <u>N/231/ YOU</u>)	
)	88:
County of MAU YORK)	

On the day of December, in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Poblic

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Company has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of December __, 2010.

CSFC Management Company, LLC

Name: Christopher M. Unrath Title: Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the May of December, in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared CHRISTER M. UNKAT personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

. 4 .

Schedule A

Trademark	Territory	Application No.	Registration No.	Date of Application or Registration
TAKE OUR MONEY AND RUN WITH IT	United States	77/512327	3564591	1/20/2009
CAPITALSPRING	United States	77/197970	3489764	8/19/2009
REVENUE PARTICIPATION PAYMENT	Canada	1421571		12/11/2008
CAPITALSPRING	Canada	1440767		6/8/2009
CAPITALSPRING	European Union	8345407	8345407	2/10/2010
TAKE OUR MONEY AND RUN WITH IT	United Kingdom	2504804	2504804	6/12/2009

~5 ×

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0412**

RECORDED: 02/03/2015